Grays Harbor Football Club

Gulls Academy

Code of Conduct and Ethics

This policy must be accepted for each player and, if the player is under 18 years old, must be signed by the Player's parent or legal guardian. No Player will be allowed to participate in any way in the training or practice session, camp, game or any other activity being held by The Gulls Academy (the "Club") without this form on file.

I, the undersigned, do hereby willfully acknowledge that my signature below attests to my understanding and agreement that:

1. I will not compromise myself in such a way as to do harm to myself, other Teammates, or opposing Club Players.

2. I understand that upon acceptance into the Club, I act as a representative of all Players at all times and will behave in a manner deserving of my position.

I agree to remain enrolled and in good standing with an appropriate educational institution. If I become delinquent or am dismissed, I will notify my Coach or Club Staff prior to my involvement in the next Club Activity (Practice, Game, Tournament, Event).
I will adhere to local law and will not knowingly be involved in the commission of any crime. If cited, ticketed or arrested, I will notify my Coach or Club Staff Prior to my involvement in the next Club Activity (Practice, Game, Tournament, Event).
I am aware to club Staff Prior to my involvement in the next Club Activity (Practice, Game, Tournament, Event).
I am aware that players may be dismissed from participation, with loss of dues, or fees for violent conduct, unsportsmanlike behavior on OR off the field of play, failure to disclose events involving my educational institution or law enforcement. I agree to pay for any and all damages to any property caused by me willfully, or negligently. I agree to adhere to corrective consequences placed on me due to educational delinquency or involvement in criminal activity.

Player Name

Date

Player Signature

As the parent and natural guardian or legal guardian of the above signed Player, I hereby agree to the foregoing Code of Conduct and Ethics for, and on behalf of, the minor Player named above. I hereby bind myself, and the minor, to the terms of the Code of Conduct and Ethics. I represent and certify that I have the legal capacity and the authority to act for, and on behalf of, the minor Player in the execution of Code of Conduct and Ethics.

Parent/Guardian Name

Date

Parent/Guardian Signature